WORK SESSION MUNICIPAL BUILDING

April 23, 2019 DELRAN, NJ

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 4, 2019 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone.

ACTION MEETING

RESOLUTIONS

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-85

AUTHORIZING POLICE OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT ESCROW PD19-03

MOVED BY_____ SECONDED BY_____

Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

MOTIONS

A motion authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

MOVED BY_____ SECONDED BY__

Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

A motion granting a mercantile license to:

- 1. A & L Wholesale of America Corp., 207A-11 Carriage Lane
- 2. Catherine's Auto Network, LLC, 150-15 Carriage Lane
- 3. Skyline Motors, Inc., 207A-16 Carriage Lane
- 4. KQ Auto, LLC, 207-9 Carriage Lane
- 5. Serpe Sisters Auto Sales, LLC, 207A-12 Carriage Lane
- 6. Carr Automotive, LLC, 209 Carriage Lane

- 7. J & J Auto Leasing, 209A-6 Carriage Lane
- 8. White Ask Motors, LLC, 150-16 Carriage Lane
- 9. On the Grill, 4000 Route 130 North, Suite 26

MOVED BY_____ SECONDED BY_____

Roll Call: Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. O'Connell, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

WORK SESSION

- 1. Public Works Employee
- 2. Salary Ordinance Summer Help
- 3. Ordinance Amendment DCRP
- 4. Sewer Billing Claims
- 5. Speeding in the Grande
- 6. Budget Amendment
- 7. Cameras and Amplification

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-85

AUTHORIZING POLICE OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT ESCROW PD19-03

WHEREAS, the Township requires escrow funds to be submitted for Police Outside Employment; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has determined that a remaining balance in certain escrows are no longer necessary as the work has been completed,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the escrow funds, as stated below, be refunded and a signed copy of the resolution forwarded to be Chief Financial Officer.

Tom's Paskhos and	Name and Address
Excavation Svc, LLC. PD19-03 \$1,600.00 122 Devon Road Cinnaminson, NJ 08077	122 Devon Road

DATED:

TOWNSHIP CLERK

Gary Catrambone, President of Council